

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.29 OF 2021**  
**AND**  
**ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 31 OF 2021**  
**AND**  
**ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.30 OF 2021 WRIT (Godavari**  
**Marathwada Irrigation Development Corporation Vs. S.S.**  
**Deshmukh)**

----  
Mr. S.G. Bhalerao, Advocate for the appellant  
----

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 12.08.2021**

**PER COURT :**

Heard.

2. Issue notice returnable on 09.09.2021.

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]**  
**JUDGE**

npj/ARBIAPL29-2021+

