



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

32 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 29 OF 2021
WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2021
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7008 OF 2021
IN ARBA/30/2021
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7009 OF 2021
IN ARBA/31/2021
WITH ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 31 OF 2021
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7007 OF 2021
IN ARBA/29/2021

GODAVARI MARATHWADA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
AURANGABAD THR EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAYAKWADI
VERSUS
S.S. DESHMUKH

Mr. A. K. Gawali, Advocate for the Respondent

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 13th OCTOBER, 2025

P.C. :-

1. None present for the Appellant.
2. By way of indulgence, stand over to 14th November, 2025.
3. Call R and P.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp